

H.B. 251

DISABILITY CENTER TRUST FUND AMENDMENTS

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

JANUARY 23, 1998 10:49 AM

Representative **Haymond** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 7: Delete "THE PRINCIPAL OF"
2. Page 1, Line 8: Delete "OR APPROPRIATED" and insert "WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD OF SERVICES FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES"
3. Page 2, Line 17: After "(e)(i)" delete the rest of the line
4. Page 2, Line 18: Delete line 18
5. Page 2, Line 19: Delete "(ii)(A)" and reinstate "from the principal of the fund and from"
6. Page 2, Line 23: Reinstate "(ii)" and delete "(B)" and after "appropriated" insert "each year" and delete "(ii)(A)" and insert "(i)"
7. Page 2, Line 24: Bracket "reviewed" and insert "approved"